
It is black’s turn and she can get a 

checkmate with one move. What is it? 

Pawn Rook 
Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets two 

brownies! 



It is white’s turn and she can get a 

checkmate with only one move.  

What is it? 

Pawn Rook 
Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets two 

brownies! 

This Week’s Winners: 

Thursday: Kaitlyn Leenerts 



It is white’s turn and she can get a 

checkmate with only one move.  

What is it? 

Pawn Rook 
Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets two 

brownies! 

This Week’s Winners: 

Thursday: Kaitlyn Leenerts 



It is white’s turn and she can get a checkmate with only one 

move.  

What is it? 

Hint: The bishop and knight team up! 

Pawn Rook 
Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets a 

brownie! 

This Week’s Winners: 

Thursday: Kaitlyn Leenerts 

Tuesday: Quinn Phillips 



It is white’s turn and she can get a checkmate with only one 

move.  

What is it? 

Hint: The pin is mightier than the sword! 

Pawn Rook 
Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets a 

brownie! 

This Week’s Winners: 

Thursday: Jack Phillips 

Other people who go it right: Lizzy, Quinn, 

Brianna 

a pin is a situation brought on by an 
attacking piece in which a defending piece 
cannot move without exposing a more 
valuable defending piece on its other side to 
capture by the attacking piece  



It is white’s turn and she can get a checkmate with only one 

move.  

What is it? 

Hint: The         and         make a winning team! 

Pawn Rook Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets two 

zebra cakes! 

This Week’s Winners: 

Friday: Clay “The Rock” Thomas 

Other people who got the puzzle correct: Brianna 

Thomas, Jennifer Bingham, Zane Phillips, Lizzy C.M., 

Quinn Phillips, Haujun Wang, Payton Woodward, plus 

one with no name 

Bishop Rook 



It is black’s turn and he can get a checkmate with only one 

move.  

What is it? 

  Hint: The         can protect a square in the distance for another piece! 

Pawn Rook Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets two 

zebra cakes! 

This Week’s Winners: 

Monday: Kaitlyn “The Rock” Leenerts 

Other people who got the puzzle correct: Zane, Sage, 

Brianna, Clay, Quinn, Jennifer, and Jack 

Knight 

This puzzle is taken from a game Mr. C played on Saturday against a middle schooler named Lucas. Lucas lost and Mr. C was victorious! 



It is black’s turn and she has two different ways to get a 

checkmate. 

What is one of the ways she can get a checkmate? 

  Hint: The         might be powerful, but she still needs protection! 

Pawn Rook Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets a 

brownie! 

This Week’s Winners: 

Monday: Clay “The Clay” Thomas 

Other people who got the puzzle correct: Jennifer, 

Sarah, Kaitlyn, Zane, Quinn, Jenna, Brianna, Sage, and 

Maddie Carl, plus two people whom did not put their 

names on their papers. 

Queen 

This puzzle comes from a game yesterday played by Kaitlyn 

Leenerts (white) versus Jenna Kelley (black) . 



It is black’s turn and she has one way to get a checkmate. 

 

What is the one way she can get a checkmate? 

  Hint: The         might be powerful, but she still needs protection! 

Pawn Rook Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets a 

brownie! 

This Week’s Winners: 

Monday: Clay “The Clay” Thomas 

Tuesday: Jack “The Rock” Phillips 

 

Queen 

This puzzle is inspired by a game yesterday played by Kaitlyn 

Leenerts (black) versus Jenna Kelley (white) . 



It is white’s turn and she has one way to get a checkmate. 

 

What is the one way she can get a checkmate? 

  Hint: The black         might be powerful, but she is also stuck in place! 

Pawn Rook Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets a 

brownie! 

This Week’s Winners: 

Monday: Clay “The Clay” Thomas 

Tuesday: Jack “The Jack” Phillips 

Wednesday: Jack “He Won Again?” Phillips 

Thursday: Brianna “The Rock” Thomas 

Queen 



It is white’s turn and she has one way to get a checkmate. 

 

What is the one way she can get a checkmate? 

  Hint: The black         might be powerful, but she is also stuck in place! 

Pawn Rook Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets a 

brownie! 

This Week’s Winners: 

Monday: Jennifer “Alexis” Bingham 

 

Queen 



It is white’s turn and she has one way to get a checkmate. 

 

What is the one way she can get a checkmate? 

  Hint: Use the          to protect the piece that delivers the check. 

Pawn Rook Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets a 

brownie! 

This Week’s Winners: 

Monday: Jennifer “Alexis” Bingham 

Tuesday: Brianna “Nichole” Thomas 

 

Knight 



It is white’s turn and she has one way to get a checkmate. 

 

What is the one way she can get a checkmate? 

  Hint: A deadly pin! 

Pawn Rook Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets a 

brownie! 

This Week’s Winners: 

Monday: Jennifer “Alexis” Bingham 

Tuesday: Brianna “Nichole” Thomas 

Wednesday: Quinn “Marie” Phillips 



It is black’s turn and she has one way to get a checkmate. 

What is the one way she can get a checkmate? 

  Hint: Its time to leap into action! 

Pawn Rook Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets a 

brownie! 

This Week’s Winners: 

Monday: Jennifer “Alexis” Bingham 

Tuesday: Brianna “Nichole” Thomas 

Wednesday: Quinn “Marie” Phillips 

This puzzle comes from a game where Jenna (white) played Kaitlyn (black). 



It is white’s turn and she has one way to get a checkmate. 

What is the one way she can get a checkmate? 

  Hint: Another deadly pin! 

Pawn Rook Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets a 

brownie! 

This Week’s Winners: 

Monday: Quinn “Marie” Phillips 

 



It is white’s turn and she has one way to get a checkmate. 

What is the one way she can get a checkmate? 

  Hint: Another deadly pin! 

Pawn Rook Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets a 

brownie! 

This Week’s Winners: 

Monday: Quinn “Marie” Phillips 

Tuesday: Zane “Zane” Phillips 

 



This puzzle comes from Mr. C (white) versus Lizzy (black). 

It is white’s turn and he has one way to get a checkmate. 

What is the one way he can get a checkmate? 

   

Pawn Rook Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets a 

brownie! 

This Week’s Winners: 

Monday: Quinn “Marie” Phillips 

Tuesday: Zane “Seymour” Phillips 

Wednesday: Lizzy “Renea” Clayton 

 



This is called a “Missing Piece” puzzle.  

If you add one knight to the board, white gets a checkmate. 

On what square does the knight go? 

   

Pawn Rook Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets a 

brownie! 

This Week’s Winners: 

 



This is called a “Missing Piece” puzzle.  

If you add one knight to the board, white gets a checkmate. 

On what square does the knight go? 

   

Pawn Rook Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets a 

brownie! 

This Week’s Winners: 

 



It is white’s turn and she has one way to get a checkmate. 

What is the one way she can get a checkmate? 

   

Pawn Rook Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets a 

brownie! 

This Week’s Winners: 

 



It is white’s turn and she has one 

way to get a checkmate. 

What is the one way she can get a 

checkmate? 

Pawn Rook Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets a 

brownie! 

Club 
Ladder 
Ranking Player Rating 

Change 
Since 

Previous 
Meeting 

1 Zane Phillips 1,357   

2 Andrew Crivilare 1,231 28 

3 Haojun Wang 1,220   

4 Tucker Kunzeman 1,199   

5 Quinn Phillips 1,195   

6 Kaitlyn Leenerts 1,165 6 

7 Kaden Bennet 1,158   

8 Elizabeth Clayton-Mowen 1,038 -32 

9 Tyler Thomas 1,033 -24 

10 Michael Harris 1,014   

11 Jack Phillips 1,011 19 

12 Maddie Carl 992   

13 Brianna Thomas 973 -17 

14 Jennifer Bingham 964   

15 Santiago Ciriza 957   

16 Clay Thomas 947   

17 Sage Martin 940   

18 Colton Ivey 940   

19 Seth Taylor 939   

20 Sarah Hurst 915   

21 Jenna Kelley 880   

22 Nathan Walston 864   

23 Brock Thomas 807   

24 Payton Woodward 755 21 

25 Keegan Oitker 748   Printed April 20th, 2018 
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It is white’s turn and she has 

one way to get a checkmate. 

What is the one way she can 

get a checkmate? 

Pawn Rook Knight Bishop Queen King 

Winner gets a 

brownie! 

Printed April 23th, 2018 

Club 
Ladder 
Ranking Player Rating 

Change 
Since 

Previous 
Meeting 

 Overall  
 Match  
 Results  

1 Zane Phillips 1,357   70.5-23.5 

2 Andrew Crivilare 1,242 11 46-21 

3 Quinn Phillips 1,221 26 64.5-23.5 

4 Haojun Wang 1,220   16.5-7.5 

5 Tucker Kunzeman 1,199   27-23 

6 Kaitlyn Leenerts 1,174 8 65.5-36.5 

7 Kaden Bennet 1,158   30.5-21.5 

8 Tyler Thomas 1,033   6-7 

9 Jack Phillips 1,011   8.5-13.5 

10 Elizabeth Clayton-Mowen 1,007 -31 35.5-53.5 

11 Michael Harris 1,001 -13 12-16 

12 Brianna Thomas 986 13 29.5-41.5 

13 Jennifer Bingham 964   10.5-24.5 

14 Santiago Ciriza 957   6-10 

15 Clay Thomas 947   19.5-24.5 

16 Sage Martin 940   5.5-9.5 

17 Colton Ivey 940   3.5-5.5 

18 Sarah Hurst 915   8-14 

19 Jenna Kelley 869 -11 25-42 

20 Nathan Walston 864   1-6 

21 Brock Thomas 807   3-17 

22 Keegan Oitker 748   15-35 

23 Payton Woodward 738 -16 19-43 
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It is white’s turn and she has one way to get a checkmate. What is the one way she can get a checkmate? 

Printed April 24th, 2018 

Club 
Ladder 
Ranking Player Rating 

Change 
Since 

Previous 
Meeting 

 Overall  
 Match  
 Results  

1 Zane Phillips 1,357   70.5-23.5 

2 Andrew Crivilare 1,263 21 47-21 

3 Haojun Wang 1,220   16.5-7.5 

4 Quinn Phillips 1,200 -21 64.5-24.5 

5 Tucker Kunzeman 1,199   27-23 

6 Kaden Bennet 1,158   30.5-21.5 

7 Kaitlyn Leenerts 1,140 -34 65.5-37.5 

8 Jack Phillips 1,050 39 9.5-13.5 

9 Tyler Thomas 1,033   6-7 

10 Michael Harris 1,015 14 13-16 

11 Brianna Thomas 1,009 23 30.5-41.5 

12 Elizabeth Clayton-Mowen 1,007   35.5-53.5 

13 Jennifer Bingham 964   10.5-24.5 

14 Santiago Ciriza 957   6-10 

15 Clay Thomas 947   19.5-24.5 

16 Sage Martin 940   5.5-9.5 

17 Colton Ivey 940   3.5-5.5 

18 Sarah Hurst 891 -24 8-15 

19 Jenna Kelley 869   25-42 

20 Nathan Walston 864   1-6 

21 Brock Thomas 791 -17 3-18 

22 Keegan Oitker 748   15-35 

23 Payton Woodward 738   19-43 

How Cool is This? 

Annie Wang (see above) is 15 years 

old, studying for finals, taking 

Advance Placement tests in May, and 

is in FIRST PLACE in the Women’s 

United States Chess Championship! 
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It is white’s turn and she has one way to get a checkmate. What is the one way she can get a checkmate? 

Printed April 27th, 2018 

Club 
Ladder 
Ranking Player Rating 

Change 
Since 

Previous 
Meeting 

 Overall  
 Match  
 Results  

1 Zane Phillips 1,357 24 72.5-24.5 

2 Andrew Crivilare 1,306 8 50-21 

3 Haojun Wang 1,216 23 17.5-8.5 

4 Tucker Kunzeman 1,199   27-23 

5 Kaden Bennet 1,162 -23 32.5-22.5 

6 Kaitlyn Leenerts 1,157 -28 68.5-39.5 

7 Quinn Phillips 1,129 -33 64.5-26.5 

8 Jennifer Bingham 1,048 38 12.5-24.5 

9 Tyler Thomas 1,033   6-7 

10 Jack Phillips 1,031   9.5-14.5 

11 Brianna Thomas 1,019 10 31.5-41.5 

12 Michael Harris 1,006 -10 13-17 

13 
Elizabeth Clayton-
Mowen 996   35.5-54.5 

14 Santiago Ciriza 957   6-10 

15 Sage Martin 940   5.5-9.5 

16 Colton Ivey 926   3.5-6.5 

17 Sarah Hurst 891   8-15 

18 Nathan Walston 864   1-6 

19 Jenna Kelley 849   25-44 

20 Brock Thomas 791   3-18 

21 Keegan Oitker 748   15-35 

22 Payton Woodward 725 -13 19-44 

We have played 591 

games this year! 

 

Kaitlyn has played the 

most at 108 games! 

 

Zane has won the most 

at 68 wins! 
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It is white’s turn and she has one way to get a checkmate. What is the one way she can get a checkmate? 

Printed May 2nd, 2018 

Club 
Ladder 
Ranking Player Rating 

Change 
Since 

Previous 
Meeting 

 Overall  
 Match  
 Results  

1 Zane Phillips 1,363 6 73.5-24.5 

2 Andrew Crivilare 1,306   50-21 

3 Haojun Wang 1,213 -3 18-9 

4 Tucker Kunzeman 1,199   27-23 

5 Kaden Bennet 1,186 24 34.5-22.5 

6 Kaitlyn Leenerts 1,175 17 71.5-40.5 

7 Quinn Phillips 1,159 30 66.5-26.5 

8 Tyler Thomas 1,043 10 6.5-7.5 

9 Jennifer Bingham 1,039 -9 12.5-25.5 

10 Brianna Thomas 1,028 9 32.5-41.5 

11 Michael Harris 1,006   13-17 

12 Jack Phillips 996 -35 9.5-16.5 

13 Elizabeth Clayton-Mowen 961 -35 35.5-56.5 

14 Santiago Ciriza 957   6-10 

15 Sage Martin 940   5.5-9.5 

16 Colton Ivey 914 -12 3.5-7.5 

17 Sarah Hurst 891   8-15 

18 Nathan Walston 864   1-6 

19 Jenna Kelley 839 -10 25-45 

20 Brock Thomas 791   3-18 

21 Keegan Oitker 748   15-35 

22 Payton Woodward 714 -12 19-45 
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It is white’s turn and she has one way to get a checkmate. What is the one way she can get a checkmate? 

Printed May 8nd, 2018 

Club 
Ladder 
Ranking Player Rating 

Change 
Since 

Previous 

 Overall  
 Match  
 Results  

1 Zane Phillips 1,342 -21 75.5-25.5 

2 Andrew Crivilare 1,329 23 53-21 

3 Haojun Wang 1,213   18-9 

4 Tucker Kunzeman 1,199   27-23 

5 Kaden Bennet 1,186   34.5-22.5 

6 Quinn Phillips 1,148 -12 66.5-27.5 

7 Kaitlyn Leenerts 1,116 -59 72.5-42.5 

8 Tyler Thomas 1,044 0 7.5-10.5 

9 Jennifer Bingham 1,039   12.5-25.5 

10 Elizabeth Clayton-Mowen 1,016 55 36.5-56.5 

11 Jack Phillips 996   9.5-16.5 

12 Michael Harris 990 -16 13-19 

13 Brianna Thomas 982 -47 32.5-42.5 

14 Santiago Ciriza 957   6-10 

15 Sage Martin 940   5.5-9.5 

16 Colton Ivey 914   3.5-7.5 

17 Jenna Kelley 895 56 26-45 

18 Sarah Hurst 891   8-15 

19 Nathan Walston 864   1-6 

20 Brock Thomas 791   3-18 

21 Payton Woodward 774 60 20-45 

22 Keegan Oitker 748   15-35 
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It is black’s turn and she has one way to get a checkmate. What is the one way she can get a checkmate? 

Printed May 8nd, 2018 

Club 
Ladder 
Ranking Player Rating 

Change 
Since 

Previous 
Meeting 

 Overall  
 Match  
 Results  

1 Andrew Crivilare 1,329   53-21 

2 Zane Phillips 1,318 -24 76.5-26.5 

3 Haojun Wang 1,223 10 19-9 

4 Tucker Kunzeman 1,199   27-23 

5 Kaden Bennet 1,196 10 35.5-22.5 

6 Quinn Phillips 1,186 38 67.5-27.5 

7 Kaitlyn Leenerts 1,153 37 74.5-42.5 

8 Jennifer Bingham 1,039   12.5-25.5 

9 Elizabeth Clayton-Mowen 1,007 -9 36.5-57.5 

10 Tyler Thomas 1,003 -41 7.5-12.5 

11 Jack Phillips 996   9.5-16.5 

12 Brianna Thomas 996 14 33.5-42.5 

13 Michael Harris 976 -13 13-20 

14 Santiago Ciriza 957   6-10 

15 Sage Martin 940   5.5-9.5 

16 Clay Thomas 934 -13 19.5-25.5 

17 Colton Ivey 914   3.5-7.5 

18 Jenna Kelley 895   26-45 

19 Sarah Hurst 891   8-15 

20 Nathan Walston 864   1-6 

21 Brock Thomas 791   3-18 

22 Payton Woodward 757 -17 20-46 

23 Keegan Oitker 748   15-35 
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This comes from a game between Mr. C (white) and Lizzy (black). Mr. C made a mistake in real life 

and could have checkmated Lizzy in one move. What move should he have made? 

Printed May 9th, 2018 

Club 
Ladder 
Ranking Player Rating 

Change 
Since 

Previous 
Meeting 

1 Andrew Crivilare 1,335 6 

2 Zane Phillips 1,320 2 

3 Haojun Wang 1,216 -7 

4 Tucker Kunzeman 1,199   

5 Kaden Bennet 1,196   

6 Quinn Phillips 1,193 8 

7 Kaitlyn Leenerts 1,175 22 

8 Jennifer Bingham 1,039   

9 Tyler Thomas 1,003   

10 Elizabeth Clayton-Mowen 999 -8 

11 Jack Phillips 996   

12 Brianna Thomas 996   

13 Michael Harris 961 -16 

14 Santiago Ciriza 957   

15 Sage Martin 940   

16 Clay Thomas 934   

17 Colton Ivey 914   

18 Sarah Hurst 891   

19 Jenna Kelley 883 -12 

20 Nathan Walston 864   

21 Brock Thomas 791   

22 Payton Woodward 754 -3 

23 Keegan Oitker 748   
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This comes from a game between Mr. C (white) and HaoJun (black). White has closed in on black 

and get a checkmate in one move. What is it? 

Printed May 10th, 2018 

Club 
Ladder 
Ranking Player Rating 

Change 
Since 

Previous 
Meeting 

 Overall  
 Match  
 Results  

1 Andrew Crivilare 1,349 14 55-21 

2 Zane Phillips 1,292 -28 77.5-27.5 

3 Haojun Wang 1,223 8 21-11 

4 Quinn Phillips 1,220 26 70.5-28.5 

5 Tucker Kunzeman 1,199   27-23 

6 Kaden Bennet 1,196   35.5-22.5 

7 Kaitlyn Leenerts 1,185 10 77.5-43.5 

8 Jennifer Bingham 1,008 -31 12.5-27.5 

9 Brianna Thomas 1,008 12 34.5-42.5 

10 Tyler Thomas 1,003   7.5-12.5 

11 Elizabeth Clayton-Mowen 999   36.5-58.5 

12 Jack Phillips 996   9.5-16.5 

13 Michael Harris 961   13-21 

14 Santiago Ciriza 957   6-10 

15 Sage Martin 940   5.5-9.5 

16 Clay Thomas 934   19.5-25.5 

17 Colton Ivey 914   3.5-7.5 

18 Sarah Hurst 891   8-15 

19 Jenna Kelley 883   26-46 

20 Nathan Walston 864   1-6 

21 Brock Thomas 791   3-18 

22 Keegan Oitker 748   15-35 

23 Payton Woodward 739 -15 20-48 
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Winner gets a 

brownie! 

White can get a checkmate in one move. What is it? 

Printed May 14th, 2018 

Club 
Ladder 
Ranking Player Rating 

Change 
Since 

Previous 
Meeting 

1 Andrew Crivilare 1,294   

2 Zane Phillips 1,283 9 

3 Quinn Phillips 1,277 18 

4 Haojun Wang 1,225 -25 

5 Kaitlyn Leenerts 1,216 -4 

6 Tucker Kunzeman 1,199   

7 Kaden Bennet 1,196   

8 Brianna Thomas 1,024 40 

9 Dalton Sheurman 1,016 15 

10 Jennifer Bingham 1,008   

11 Tyler Thomas 1,003 0 

12 Elizabeth Clayton-Mowen 999   

13 Jack Phillips 996   

14 Michael Harris 974 13 

15 Santiago Ciriza 957   

16 Clay Thomas 948 14 

17 Sage Martin 940   

18 Colton Ivey 914   

19 Jenna Kelley 883   

20 Nathan Walston 856 -8 

21 Sarah Hurst 847 -44 

22 Brock Thomas 791   

23 Keegan Oitker 748   

24 Payton Woodward 707 -33 
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Winner gets a 

brownie! 

This comes from a game between Mr. C (black) and Kaden Bennett (white). Black can get a 

checkmate in one move. What is it? 

Printed May 15th, 2018 

Club 
Ladder 
Ranking Player Rating 

1 Andrew Crivilare 1,314 

2 Zane Phillips 1,284 

3 Quinn Phillips 1,257 

4 Haojun Wang 1,253 

5 Kaitlyn Leenerts 1,220 

6 Tucker Kunzeman 1,199 

7 Kaden Bennet 1,184 

8 Jack Phillips 1,033 

9 Brianna Thomas 1,025 

10 Dalton Sheurman 1,017 

11 Elizabeth Clayton-Mowen 1,014 

12 Jennifer Bingham 1,010 

13 Tyler Thomas 1,007 

14 Michael Harris 975 

15 Santiago Ciriza 957 

16 Clay Thomas 949 

17 Sage Martin 940 

18 Colton Ivey 914 

19 Jenna Kelley 886 

20 Nathan Walston 856 

21 Sarah Hurst 847 

22 Brock Thomas 791 

23 Keegan Oitker 748 

24 Payton Woodward 707 
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Winner gets a 

brownie! 

This comes from a game between Mr. C (white) and his friend (black). White can get a checkmate 

in one move. What is it? 

Printed May 15th, 2018 

Club 
Ladder 
Ranking Player Rating 

Change 
Since 

Previous 
Meeting 

1 Andrew Crivilare 1,310   

2 Haojun Wang 1,275 24 

3 Zane Phillips 1,274 -8 

4 Quinn Phillips 1,254   

5 Tucker Kunzeman 1,199   

6 Kaden Bennet 1,179   

7 Kaitlyn Leenerts 1,164 -51 

8 Jack Phillips 1,061 65 

9 Dalton Sheurman 1,016   

10 Jennifer Bingham 1,008   

11 Tyler Thomas 1,003   

12 Elizabeth Clayton-Mowen 999   

13 Brianna Thomas 975 -49 

14 Michael Harris 964 -10 

15 Santiago Ciriza 957   

16 Clay Thomas 948   

17 Sage Martin 940   

18 Colton Ivey 914   

19 Sarah Hurst 893 46 

20 Jenna Kelley 883   

21 Nathan Walston 856   

22 Brock Thomas 791   

23 Keegan Oitker 748   

24 Payton Woodward 707   
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Winner gets a 

brownie! 

White can get a checkmate in one move. What is it? 

Printed May 17th, 2018 

Club 
Ladder 
Ranking Player Rating 

Change 
Since 

Previous 
Meeting 

 Overall  
 Match  
 Results  

1 Andrew Crivilare 1,287 -24 56-24 

2 Quinn Phillips 1,279 25 75-30 

3 Haojun Wang 1,275   24-12 

4 Zane Phillips 1,274   84.5-30.5 

5 Tucker Kunzeman 1,199   27-23 

6 Kaden Bennet 1,191 12 36.5-23.5 

7 Kaitlyn Leenerts 1,186 21 83.5-47.5 

8 Jack Phillips 1,061   12-18 

9 Dalton Sheurman 1,016   1.5-1.5 

10 Jennifer Bingham 1,008   12.5-27.5 

11 Tyler Thomas 1,003   8-15 

12 Brianna Thomas 992 17 41.5-49.5 

13 Elizabeth Clayton-Mowen 968 -31 36.5-59.5 

14 Michael Harris 964   14-22 

15 Santiago Ciriza 957   6-10 

16 Sage Martin 940   5.5-9.5 

17 Clay Thomas 922 -27 20.5-27.5 

18 Colton Ivey 914   3.5-7.5 

19 Sarah Hurst 893   9-17 

20 Jenna Kelley 883   26-46 

21 Nathan Walston 856   2-10 

22 Brock Thomas 791   3-18 

23 Keegan Oitker 748   15-35 

24 Payton Woodward 707   20-50 

The top 4 players are 

all within 13 points of 

each other! 

Player Tournament 

Points 

Who they still 

have to play 

HaoJun 2 points Mr. C 

Zane 1 point Quinn & 

Mr. C 

Quinn 1 point Zane 

Mr. C 0 points Zane & 

HaoJun 

Hannah Montana  

Round Robin Tournament as of Thursday 

Player Tournament 

Points 

Who they still 

have to play 

Kaden 1 point Lizzy & Jennifer 

Brianna 1 point Jennifer 

Jennifer 0 points Kaden, Lizzy, and 

Brianna 

Lizzy 0 points Kaden & 

Jennifer 

Miley Cyrus 

Round Robin Tournament as of Thursday 

Submit your answer in 

Mr. C’s room! 
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